GOODHUE COUNTY
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES (GCHHS)



PROCLAMATION

Goodhue County Health and Human Services Employee Appreciation Day

March 12, 2025

WHEREAS, Health and Human Services are core functions of county government in Goodhue County and in Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, Goodhue County Health and Human Services is committed to promote, strengthen, and protect the health of individuals, families and communities; and

WHEREAS, Goodhue County Health and Human Services Board recognizes this important work, dedication, skills and professionalism of Goodhue County Health and Human Services employees; and

WHEREAS, Goodhue County Health and Human Services employees skillfully work with numerous legislative, program, customer, community, prevention, emergency, safety-net services, needs, and demands; and because of their commitment to the residents of Goodhue County and to a healthier future for all; and

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Goodhue County Health and Human Services Board hereby proclaim our gratitude and recognition of Goodhue County Health and Human Services employees for their dedication, skills, professionalism, tireless and outstanding work, and declare March 12, 2025 as the Goodhue County Health and Human Services Employee Appreciation Day.

Goodhue County Health and Human Services Board Chair	Date